32
0
11
Farnell June 2001 Book 1 CYAN MAGENTA YELLOW BLACK Page 320
320
C
on
ne

105-497.Two piece contact
Crimp Tools
Price EachOrder Code
Machined and coaxial contact crimp toolTwo piece contact crimp tool
CM94
‘DL’ Zero Insertion Force Crimp 5A
Full assembly Junction shell
140-977
Plug housing
140-970
140-976.Actuating handle
140-977.Shell kit
140-971.Socket
140-970.Plug
156 Way
140-978.Shell kit
140-973.Socket
140-972.Plug
96 Way
140-979.Shell kit
140-975.Socket
140-974.Plug
60 Way
250+100+50+25+10+1+
Price Each
Order Code
Socket housing
140-971
DL handle
140-976
Mftrs. List No. DL1-156P=140-970, DL1-156R=140-971, DL2-96P=140-972
DL2-96R=140-973, DL3-60P=140-974, DL3-60R=140-975
DL Handle=140-976, DL1-J/S=140-977, DL2-J/S=140-978, DL3-J/S=140-979
Contact rating 5A max Insulation resistance >5000MΩ
Contact resistance 15mΩ max Dielectric withstanding voltage 1200V ac
Contact material Copper alloy Max temperature +70°C
plated gold over nickel
Filling the need in test, computer and peripheral equipment field for low cost high
performance multiple wire power and signal connection. Connection engagement force
is zero, a quarter turn of the actuating shaft mates all the contacts at once with a
wiping action, whilst also physically locking the connector halves together.
CM115
‘DL’ Contacts and Polarising Kits
Polarising kits
(Note: 140-981 is not suitable for 60 way connectors)
152-05328 to 32 AWG
152-052.24 to 26 AWG
Crimp Contacts (Pack of 100)
25+10+5+1+
Price Per Pack
Order Code
Contacts
CM116
143-540.Corner mounting
140-981Centre mounting
100+50+25+10+1+Polarising Kits
Price Each
Tooling for ‘DL‘ Connectors
140-983.Extraction Tool
152-05528 to 32 AWG
152-054.20 to 26 AWG
Crimp Tools
10+5+1+